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Matt Chamberlain
Darren Cundy
Glen Richardson
Leon Devlin
Joshua Buller
Gary Baird

John Wells
Steve Thornton
Adam Michaels
Jamie Bottomley
Sam Rose

Curtis Hooper
Chris Lam

Chris Oates
Ryan Wilson
Gavin Greaves
Chris Maughn
Paul Dale
Danny Ayling
Richard Clifford
Gary Newton
Will Kenney
Paul Cunnigham
Simon Wooden
Elliot Crosby
James Tidd

Luke Sanders
Pete Stevenson
Steven Kay
Ricky Froldi
Andrew Tapping
Brett Armer
Dan Penn
Daniel Davies
Craig McArthur
Liam Cambridge
Scott Cleaver

County

Dorset
Derbyshire
Kent
Cambridgeshire
Surrey
Northumberland
Surrey

Dorset
Yorkshire
Dorset
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Lancashire
Dorset
Northumberland
Warwickshire
Lancashire
Surrey
Cambridgeshire
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Yorkshire
Norfolk

Norfolk

Surrey

Norfolk

Dorset
Warwickshire
Yorkshire
Northumberland
Kent

Essex

Surrey
Lancashire
Essex

Kent

Essex

Average
237.45
236.91
235.73
232.36
231.22
226.09
225.91
225.45
223.91
223.27
222.64
220.45
220.45
219.45
219.27
218.60
218.18
218.00
217.73
217.33
216.82
216.27
215.10
214.78
214.56
214.50
214.45
214.36
214.00
212.60
212.20
212.14
212.00
211.75
211.00
210.50
210.22

Games
11
11
11
11

9
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
11

5
11

6
11
11
10

9

9

8
11
11
11
10
10

7
11
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Game 1
213
228
181
258

279
223
223
247
253
268
257
256
226
247
242
197
235
196

189
211
224
188
190
181
227
192
253
203
264
196
227
238
251

211

Game 2
268
257
215
246

236
242
236
200
215
222
193
205
246
189
215
234
223
227

210
196
202

212
177
252
196
222
169
200
159
148

232

Game 3
253
234
210
204
184
195
193
183
223
214
216
190
237
268
196
206
179
185
279

229
240
181

244
226
210
189
201
143

190

235

Game 4
222
268
209
210
221
236
214
268
248
235
196
216
219
248
210
256
268
234
196

178
194

201
224
245
215
189
223
251
197

232
199
256
217
213

Game 5
251
213
215
221
221
224
219
204
212
204
256
184
157
212
202
216
235
213
170

189
181
211
201
198
195
218
258
215
209
226

246

194

247
212

Game 6
193
264
268
193
266
248
198
247
212
226
224
234
259
193
267
237
215

234
225
233
235
212
237
230
204
185
237
198
279
236
268
187
233

184
198

Game 7
234
201
279
269
258
248
235
212
258
259
268
238
237
215
213
229
191

236
223
195
244
245
215
262
225
215
213
207
200
181
202
222
176
163
203
219

Game 8
248
268
233
248
238
166
214
265
213
212
193
223
205
231
254
244
214

258
192
268
276
177
212
172
245
191
252
195
191

217

187

199
198

Game9 Game1l0 Game 11

250
278
257
264
263
217
249
222
242
222
244
258
190
217
214
162
234

216
233
300
219
228
206
225
177
203
256
247
202
181
186
245
236
219

236
205
268
198
201
247
266
238
231
248
199
248
248
183
173

223

194
209
168
180
257
238
215

265
186
188
194
248

208
222
242

174

244
190
258
245
229
191
232
182
177
168
163
184
212
175
247
179
210

189
222
226
203
214
235
215

202
188
187

224
247
188
231
215
213



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Rob Harding
Richard Balaam
Jon Naylor

lan Buckland
Stu Little

Steve Utting
James Knapp

Daniel John Sherwood ¢

Jordan Wong
Craig Wilson
Robert Cater
Stephen Wells
Alex Hamilton
George Ackerman
Matt Forsyth
Matthew Giles
Ashley Gentry
Steve Warner
Nick Page

Keith Hooker
Carl Taylor
Daniel Frazer
Mark Wells
Daniel Chan
Mark Icke

Sean Purcell
Martin Towsend
Mark Thompson
Stewart Bryden
Steve Allardyce
Phill Manning
Mark Secker
Damon Arkell
Simon Marshall
Paul Ryder
Matt Giles
Steven Hamlet
Simon Carter

Yorkshire
Cambridgeshire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Lancashire
Norfolk

Kent
Northumberland
Derbyshire
Northumberland
Norfolk
Northumberland
Warwickshire
Surrey

Essex

Norfolk

Essex

Essex

Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Lancashire
Norfolk
Cambridgeshire
Derbyshire

Kent

Kent
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Northumberland
Lancashire
Cambridgeshire
Kent

209.73
208.18
207.78
207.18
206.75
205.57
205.44
204.50
202.33
202.22
202.17
201.33
201.30
201.00
200.60
200.57
199.33
198.71
198.57
198.27
197.33
196.00
196.00
195.57
193.56
190.71
190.43
190.20
188.64
186.64
186.25
185.73
185.29
185.00
182.33
181.63
178.00
175.00

= NN
[ T N

O OO VU O N O N

= = =
P NNo NG5

U N N O N 00 0o ©

225
192
225
178
185

218

165
202

219
223
200

172
184
224
192
211
184
161
177

180

144

179
203

173

183

247
245
204
214
157
243
241

203
146
259
201
225
161
244

183
214
218
227
167
199
157

213
184
201
158
182

204

169

187
210
181
183
200
205
184

189
166
191

215

166

195
214

203
160
198
135

166

181
160
178
165
152
192

170
156

186

181
212

216

144
187

203
226

259
207

217
213
197
200
242
219
224
179

179

185
200

186

223

200

176

162

181
204

173
167

200

220
180
192
214
216

204
189
193
177
189
158
175

178

213

184
146

183
170
144

181
182

181
174
203
232

167

169
185
235
181
244

257

151

174
193
224
178
214

212
206
197
234
226
208
181

159

225
236
205
210
235

226
224
206
266
139

154

254
235
170
214
225
247
181
201
188
183
231
171
225

215
189
214
228
188
231

238
203
186
228
160

222
199
193
182
168

226

172

191

208

199

154

140

229

211

211

177

280
177
254
241

229
224

189
190

165
203

192
172
195

183
208
183

225
162
216
225
147
186
232
204

161

208

195
217
203
198
298
204
258
195
235
209

168

193
211
185
244
209
237

190
152
237
214
192

161
218
186
169

189

190
234
181
206
224
183
170
214
152
237

188

179

235

163

206

202

179

197

180
189

179

189
182

203
158

173



76 Russ Midgley Derbyshire 173.67 3 161 206 154
77 lan Banks Cambridgeshire 158.75 4 131 181 163 160



Kent

Name

Glen Richardson
Andrew Tapping
Liam Cambridge
James Knapp
Mark Icke

Sean Purcell
Simon Carter

Dorset

Name

Matt Chamberlain
Steve Thornton
Jamie Bottomley
Chris Oates

Luke Sanders
Kevin Pilley

Hertfordshire
Name

lan Buckland
Keith Hooker
Stewart Bryden
Steve Allardyce
Mark Secker

Lancashire
Name

Chris Lam
Chris Maughn
Daniel Davies
Stu Little

Carl Taylor
Matt Giles
Barry O'Reilly

Average
235.73
212.20
210.50
205.44
193.56
190.71
175.00

Average
237.45
225.45
223.27
219.45
214.45

Average
207.18
198.27
188.64
186.64
185.73

Average
220.45
218.18
211.75
206.75
197.33
181.63

Games

Games
11
11
11
11
11

0
0

Games
11
11
11
11
11

0
0

Games

Essex

Name

Brett Armer
Craig McArthur
Scott Cleaver
Matt Forsyth
Ashley Gentry
Steve Warner

Warwickshire
Name

Sam Rose
Gavin Greaves
Richard Clifford
Pete Stevenson
Alex Hamilton
Damon Arkell

Norfolk

Name

Paul Cunnigham
Simon Wooden
James Tidd
Steve Utting
Robert Cater
Matthew Giles
Daniel Frazer

Yorkshire
Name

Adam Michaels
Will Kenney
Steven Kay
Rob Harding
Nick Page

Phill Manning

Average

212.14
211.00
210.22
200.60
199.33
198.71

Average

222.64
218.60
217.33
214.36
201.30
185.29

Average

215.10
214.78
214.50
205.57
202.17
200.57
196.00

Average

223.91
216.27
214.00
209.73
198.57
186.25

Games
7
8
9
10
9
7

Games
11
10

6
11
10
7
0

Games
10
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Games
11
11
11
11

7
4
0

Surrey

Name

Joshua Buller
John Wells

Paul Dale

Elliot Crosby

Dan Penn

Jon Naylor
George Ackerman

Cambridgeshire
Name

Leon Devlin
Danny Ayling
Richard Balaam
Mark Wells
Martin Towsend
Steven Hamlet
lan Banks

Northumberland

Name

Gary Baird

Ryan Wilson

Ricky Froldi

Daniel John Sherwood Stret
Craig Wilson

Stephen Wells

Paul Ryder

Derbyshire
Name

Darren Cundy
Curtis Hooper
Gary Newton
Jordan Wong
Daniel Chan
Simon Marshall
Russ Midgley

Average
231.22
22591
218.00
214.56
212.00
207.78
201.00

Average
232.36
217.73
208.18
196.00
190.43
178.00
158.75

Average
226.09
219.27
212.60
204.50
202.22
201.33
182.33

Average
236.91
220.45
216.82
202.33
195.57
185.00
173.67

Games
9
11
5

11

Games
11

Games
11

Games
11



Men

Position County

Dorset

Surrey
Derbyshire
Warwickshire
Yorkshire
Norfolk
Northumberland
Kent
Lancashire
Cambridgeshire
Essex
Hertfordshire

Scratch
12321
11990
11682
11607
11638
11424
11613
11429
11402
11311
11207
10631

Total

13121
12990
12382
12307
12238
12124
12013
11829
11802
11711
11607
10731

To Lead
-131
-739
-814
-883
-997
-1108
-1292
-1319
-1410
-1514
-2390

-131
-739
-814
-883
-997

-1108
-1292
-1319
-1410
-1514
-2390



